Ralph Perfetto Obituary

legacy.com/us/obituaries/name/ralph-perfetto-obituary

FUNERAL HOME

<u>Scarpaci Funeral Home, Inc. - Brooklyn</u> 1401 86th Street

Brooklyn, New York

UPCOMING SERVICE

Service

Jul. 16, 2023

2:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Scarpaci Funeral Home

Send Flowers

Ralph Perfetto's passing has been publicly announced by Scarpaci Funeral Home, Inc. -Brooklyn in Brooklyn, NY.

According to the funeral home, the following services have been scheduled: Service, on July 16, 2023 at 2:00 p.m., ending at 7:00 p.m., at Scarpaci Funeral Home, 1401 86th Street, Brooklyn, NEW YORK. Service, on July 17, 2023 at 10:45 a.m., at Saint Andrew the Apostle Roman Catholic Church, 6713 Ridge Blvd, Brooklyn, NEW YORK.

Legacy invites you to offer condolences and share memories of Ralph in the Guest Book below.

The most recent obituary and service information is available at the Scarpaci Funeral Home, Inc. - Brooklyn website.

Published by Legacy on Jul. 12, 2023.

Place the Full Obituary in Any Newspaper

This is just an online death notice. You can publish a complete obituary in over 2,700 newspapers.

Online memorial



Inform your community

Receive memories and condolences

Legacy.com reports daily on death announcements in local communities nationwide. Visit our <u>funeral home directory</u> for more local information, or see our <u>FAQ page</u> for help with finding obituaries and sending sympathy.

 \square

To plant trees in memory, please visit the <u>Sympathy Store</u>.